
                  STATE OF CALIFORNIA            B I D   S U M M A R Y           DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          BID211 
                                                                                                                       PAGE  1 
    BID OPENING DATE    04/10/13                    IN FRESNO, KERN AND TULARE COUNTIES                                04/12/13 
    CONTRACT NUMBER     06-0Q3504                   AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS                                     CONTRACT CODE 'I ' 
    LOCATION            06-FRE-0-0.0                                                                           9 CONTRACT ITEMS 
                        06-KER-0-0.0 
                        06-TUL-0-0.0 
                                                    INSTALLING COMPRESSOR AND SMART           FEDERAL AID  NONE 
 
 
 
             DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -  5.0% 
PROPOSALS ISSUED   20    FUND TOTAL   HM4               0                         TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS     20 
 
NUMBER OF BIDDERS  9    ENGINEERS EST        287,000.00  AMOUNT UNDER         15,814.00        PERCENT UNDER EST  5.51 
 
              BID RANK       BID TOTAL   BIDDER ID         BIDDER INFORMATION  (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) 
              --------      -----------  ---------         ------------------------------------------------- 
 
                  1           271,186.00    3              TRAFFIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES          805 523-1914  SB PREF CLAIMED 
                                                           INC                                   00940869 
                                                           207 W LOS ANGELES AVE # 252       FAX 805 225-0844   COMPARISON AMT: 
                                                           MOORPARK CA  93021                                       257,626.70 
 
                  2           276,000.00    8              PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL                949 252-0441  NSB PREF CLAIMED 
                                                           ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC          00615876 
                                                           1792 KAISER AVENUE                FAX 949 252-0266   COMPARISON AMT: 
                                                           IRVINE CA  92614                                         262,440.70 
 
                  3           282,588.60    6              KRC SAFETY CO INC                     559 732-0393  SB PREF CLAIMED 
                                                                                                 00507950 
                                                           P O BOX 6356                      FAX 559 732-2681   COMPARISON AMT: 
                                                           VISALIA CA  93290                                        269,029.30 
 
                  4           292,895.00    2              VAP CONSTRUCTION INC                  714 253-3270  SB PREF CLAIMED 
                                                                                                 00911748 
                                                           16425 ILLUSION WAY                FAX 714 551-9420   BID IS OVER SBP 
                                                           LA MIRADA CA  90638                                 PREFERENCE LIMITS 
 
                  5           293,250.00    5              O'DONNELL CONSTRUCTION INC            909 394-4510  SB PREF CLAIMED 
                                                                                                 00772905 
                                                           559 W COVINA BLVD                 FAX 909 394-4750   BID IS OVER SBP 
                                                           SAN DIMAS, CA  91773                                PREFERENCE LIMITS 
 
                  6           316,061.00    1              DREAMBUILDER                          714 646-3697  SB PREF CLAIMED 
                                                                                                 00873436 
                                                           1324 E LAWSON LANE                FAX 714 646-3698   BID IS OVER SBP 
                                                           PLACENTIA CA  92870                                 PREFERENCE LIMITS 



         06-0Q3504                                                                                                BID211 
         06-FRE-0-0                                                                                               PAGE  2 
         04/10/13                                                                                                 04/12/13 
 
                  7           332,182.00    4              WESTERN STRUCTURES                    951 352-4300  SB PREF CLAIMED 
                                                                                                 00707211 
                                                           6005 TYLER ST                     FAX 951 352-4301   BID IS OVER SBP 
                                                           RIVERSIDE CA  92503                                 PREFERENCE LIMITS 
 
                  8           368,213.69    9              C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES          805 642-0204  CC PREF CLAIMED 
                                                           INC                                   00256795 
                                                           2419 PALMA DRIVE                  FAX 805 642-5141 
                                                           VENTURA CA  93003 
 
                  9           391,500.00    7              CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY            503 682-2252  CC PREF CLAIMED 
                                                                                                 00332441 
                                                           P O BOX 347                       FAX 503 682-0110 
                                                           WILSONVILLE OR  97070 
 
 
 IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS 
 FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT. 



         06-0Q3504                                                                                                BID211 
         06-FRE-0-0                                                                                               PAGE  3 
         04/10/13                                                                                                 04/12/13 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   03     NONE                                                         NONE 
 



         06-0Q3504                                                                                                BID211 
         06-FRE-0-0                                                                                               PAGE  4 
         04/10/13                                                                                                 04/12/13 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   08     NONE                                                         NONE 
 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   06     NONE                                                         NONE 
 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   02     E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC                                        ITEM 2 
          1950 E 220TH ST STE 306 
          LONG BEACH CA  90810 
 
          STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS                           ITEMS 1 AND 7 
          3049 S GOLDEN ST FRONTAGE ROAD 
          FRESNO CA  93725 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   05     NONE                                                         NONE 
 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   01     SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC                                 ITEM 2 
          WILTON CA 



         06-0Q3504                                                                                                BID211 
         06-FRE-0-0                                                                                               PAGE  5 
         04/10/13                                                                                                 04/12/13 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   04     ESWPPP CONSULTANTS                                           ITEM 5 
          902 CORTINA CT 
          WALNUT CREEK CA  94598 
 
          STATEWIDE                                                    ITEM 1 
          3049 S GOLDEN ST 
          FRESNO CA  93725 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   09     D&M TRAFFIC SERVICES INC                                     ITEM 8 
          845 REED ST 
          SANTA CLARA CA 
 
          GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK                                 ITEMS 4, 5 
          FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA  92728 
 
          KRC SAFETY CO INC                                            ITEMS 1, 3 
          VISALIA CA  93290 
 
          MAIN STRET MATERIALS                                         ITEM 9 
          27128 PASEO ESPADA #1524 
          SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   07     CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC                                 ITEM 2 
          NATIONAL CITY CA 



         06-0Q3504                                                                                                BID211 
         06-FRE-0-0                 C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R                 PAGE  6 
         04/10/13                                                                                                 04/12/13 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    ITEM      ITEM                                                   UNIT OF     ESTIMATED 
     NO.      CODE                  ITEM DESCRIPTION                 MEASURE     QUANTITY          BID              AMOUNT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
      1     120090      CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                        LS     LUMP SUM              600.00           600.00 
      2     120100      TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                         LS     LUMP SUM           28,000.00        28,000.00 
      3     128652      PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)          LS     LUMP SUM              400.00           400.00 
      4     130100      JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                            LS     LUMP SUM            6,186.00         6,186.00 
      5     130200      PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM        LS     LUMP SUM              500.00           500.00 
      6     130900      TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT                     LS     LUMP SUM              600.00           600.00 
      7     156590      REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED)             EA            6            1,250.00         7,500.00 
      8     025354      SMART CRASH CUSHION (TYPE SC1-100GM)           EA            3           32,030.00        96,090.00 
      9     025355      COMPRESSOR ATTENUATOR CRASH CUSHION            EA            3           43,770.00       131,310.00 
 
                                                                                                 TOTAL           271,186.00 



         06-0Q3504                                                                                                BID211 
         06-FRE-0-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  7 
         04/10/13                                                                                                 04/12/13 
 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
ITEM|            SECOND             |            THIRD              |            FOURTH             |            FIFTH 
    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
  1 |         2,800.00       2800.00|         1,800.00       1800.00|         3,500.00       3500.00|         5,000.00       5000.00 
  2 |        20,000.00      20000.00|        16,605.00      16605.00|        31,000.00      31000.00|        15,000.00      15000.00 
  3 |           800.00        800.00|         2,000.00       2000.00|         3,000.00       3000.00|         2,500.00       2500.00 
  4 |         2,000.00       2000.00|         1,500.00       1500.00|         2,495.00       2495.00|         1,500.00       1500.00 
  5 |           800.00        800.00|         1,500.00       1500.00|         2,100.00       2100.00|         1,000.00       1000.00 
  6 |           150.00        150.00|         1,000.00       1000.00|         1,200.00       1200.00|           500.00        500.00 
  7 |           500.00       3000.00|           305.00       1830.00|         1,000.00       6000.00|           500.00       3000.00 
  8 |        34,800.00     104400.00|        36,336.00     109008.00|        34,500.00     103500.00|        38,250.00     114750.00 
  9 |        47,350.00     142050.00|        49,115.20     147345.60|        46,700.00     140100.00|        50,000.00     150000.00 
 
TOT                      276,000.00                     282,588.60                     292,895.00                     293,250.00 



         06-0Q3504                                                                                                BID211 
         06-FRE-0-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  8 
         04/10/13                                                                                                 04/12/13 
 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
ITEM|            SIXTH              |           SEVENTH             |            EIGHTH             |            NINTH 
    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
  1 |         2,900.00       2900.00|         4,047.00       4047.00|         4,735.50       4735.50|         2,500.00       2500.00 
  2 |        37,600.00      37600.00|        21,086.00      21086.00|        27,182.00      27182.00|        30,000.00      30000.00 
  3 |         2,201.00       2201.00|         4,360.00       4360.00|         2,835.00       2835.00|         3,000.00       3000.00 
  4 |           500.00        500.00|        26,359.00      26359.00|         4,063.50       4063.50|         1,000.00       1000.00 
  5 |         1,400.00       1400.00|           606.00        606.00|         2,325.75       2325.75|           500.00        500.00 
  6 |           350.00        350.00|           270.00        270.00|         3,041.55       3041.55|           500.00        500.00 
  7 |           185.00       1110.00|         1,400.00       8400.00|         4,065.52      24393.12|         5,000.00      30000.00 
  8 |        36,000.00     108000.00|        35,503.00     106509.00|        42,828.58     128485.74|        46,000.00     138000.00 
  9 |        54,000.00     162000.00|        53,515.00     160545.00|        57,050.51     171151.53|        62,000.00     186000.00 
 
TOT                      316,061.00                     332,182.00                     368,213.69                     391,500.00 


